
INDIANA FOOTBALL COACHES ASSOCIATON

 

Poll of October 19, 1998

CLASS A

Rank School Record First-Place
Votes

Poll Points

1. Sheridan 8-1 7 97

2. Seeger 9-0 3 87

3. West Central 9-0 0 84

4. Linton-Stockton 8-1 0 58

5. Carroll (Flora)

Lafayette Central
Catholic

8-1

7-2

0

0

55

55

7. Whiting 7-2 0 50

8. Frankton 8-1 0 27

9. Fremont 8-1 0 23

10. Springs Valley 8-1 0 19

Other schools receiving votes: Shenandoah, Central Noble

 

CLASS 2A

Rank School Record First-Place
Votes

Poll Points

1. Jimtown 9-0 9 99

2. Western Boone 9-0 1 90

3. Evansville Mater Dei 7-2 0 74

4. Heritage 9-0 0 65

5. Fort Wayne Luers 5-4 0 60

6. Eastbrook 8-1 0 49



7. Southridge 8-1 0 39

8. Rochester 7-2 0 32

9. Manchester 8-1 0 29

10. Taylor 7-2 0 19

Other schools receiving votes Southwood, Speedway, Lawrenceburg, Union County

CLASS 3A

Rank School Record First-Place
Votes

Poll Points

1. Danville 9-0 9 99

2. Twin Lakes 9-0 0 87

3. Mishawaka Marian 9-0 1 82

4. Franklin County 8-1 0 63

5. Heritage Hills 8-1 0 60

6. Indianapolis Chatard 7-2 0 42

7. Harding 7-2 0 38

8. Lebanon

NorthWood

8-1

6-3

0

0

31

28

10. Andrean 7-1 0 16

Other schools receiving votes: Delta, Norwell

 

CLASS 4A

Rank School Record First-Place
Votes

Poll Points

1. Goshen 9-0 8 98

2. Roncalli 9-0 2 91

3. Pendleton Heights 9-0 0 81

4. Hamilton
Southeastern

8-1 0 68



5. Seymour 8-1 0 55

6. Avon 8-1 0 47

7. Floyd Central 8-1 0 42

8. Plymouth 8-1 0 26

9. Highland 8-1 0 25

10. Indianapolis
Cathedral

7-2 0 12

Other schools receiving votes: Jasper, Carroll (Fort Wayne), East Central, Griffith

 

CLASS 5A

Rank School Record First-Place
Votes

Poll Points

1. Penn 9-0 6 91

2. Bloomington South 9-0 3 90

3. Fort Wayne Snider 9-0 0 82

4. Evansville Harrison 9-0 0 70

5. Lafayette Jefferson 9-0 1 51

6. Homestead 9-0 0 42

7. Castle 8-1 0 42

8. Lawrence Central 8-1 0 32

9. Ben Davis 7-2 0 20

10. Lake Central 7-2 0 10

Other schools receiving votes: Warren Central, Valparaiso, Portage, Merrillville


